

Standardised Price List

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

ATTENDED FUNERAL (funeral director's charges only)

£1,209

This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.

Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements	£299
Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 20 miles of the funeral directors premises) into the funeral director's care	£299
Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities. The deceased person will be kept at both the funeral director's branch premises	£383
Providing a suitable coffin - this will be a fully lined and fitted wood effect coffin	£139
Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director (where viewing is requested by the customer)	£89
At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or crematorium (within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle	-

UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Burial (funeral director's charges only) ¹	Not Offered
Cremation (funeral director's charges plus the cremation fee) ²	£750

FEES YOU MUST PAY

For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the **burial fee**.¹

In this local area, the typical cost of the burial fee for local residents is: **£960 - £1100**

For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may need to pay a removal/replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees.

For an Attended cremation funeral, the **cremation fee**.²

In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local residents is: **£625 - £890**

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:

Additional mileage (price per mile)	£2.00
Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g. to their home, to a place of worship, etc.) (price per transfer)	£220
Collection and delivery of ashes	£100
Embalming	£120
Funeral officiant (e.g. celebrant, minister of religion etc.)	Prices on request
Services supplied outside of normal office hours.	Prices on request

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.

1 This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing grave.

2 In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay doctors' fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation.



This funeral home is a member of the National Association of Funeral Directors

Terms Of Business

Advanced Payment

- **Direct Funeral**

If you have selected a Direct Cremation (Unattended Cremation), the whole amount is due within 48 hours of the initial funeral arrangement.

- **Simplicity, Woodside or Strathclyde Funeral**

If you pay the full amount in advance of the funeral, the following terms do not apply. A successful application to funeral safe is considered as payment received in full.

We require a minimum deposit of 50% of the total estimated costs to be paid within 48 hours of the initial funeral arrangement.

If you are not paying in full, we may carry out a soft credit check, which will determine if we need to take more than 50% before the funeral takes place. This may include paying in full before the funeral is carried out. This check will not affect your credit rating and will not be visible to other lenders.

- **Sundry Items Invoice**

Any sundry goods or services that are ordered separately or supplementary to a funeral will be produced on a sundry invoice and must be paid in full and prior to the goods or services being provided.

- **Funeral Support Payment Scotland**

If you intend to make an application to Social Security Scotland for assistance with the funeral expenses and are unable to pay the funeral in advance, we will carry out a soft credit check, which will determine how much of the funeral we will ask you to pay in advance, which may include being asked to pay in full before the funeral takes place.

The funeral may be delayed until such time as confirmatory evidence is provided by Social Security Scotland that a payment will be made to Woodside, and how much that payment will be.

Woodside will provide a proforma invoice of funeral expenses to Social Security Scotland as evidence of the costs and as for the payment to be made directly to us by BACS transfer.

Any overpayment that occurs as a result, will be refunded to Woodside contractual client.

Final Payment

Payment Options

- You can pay by cash, credit/debit card or BACS; or
- Funeral Safe Credit Agreement (Subject to Acceptance)

Late Payments

If you fail to pay us, in full, within 14 days of receiving your invoice we may:

- charge you interest at a rate of 4% above our banks base rate, calculated daily from the Due Date, until the date you make full payment, compounded on the first day of each month until the full amount is settled;
- cancel the contract and submit an invoice for the works already carried out
- recover any fees we incur if we instruct a debt collection agency to recover the debt owed to us; and
- recover all reasonable costs of taking legal action to make you pay.

Registered Office

Paisley Cemetery Company trading as Woodside Family Funeral Directors, a company registered in Scotland with company number SC001281 and registered address at 147 St George's Road, Glasgow G3 6LB.